Fort Smith Schools
Discipline Incidents

2020-2021

Drugs

Alcohol

Tobacco/Cig/Vape
Attendance Policy Violations
Physical Attack/Harm on
Student

Physical Attack/Harm on Staff
Knife

Handgun

Rifle

Shotgun

Weapon

Gangs

Vandalism
Insubordination
Disorderly Conduct
Explosives

Bullying

Cyberbullying

Fighting

Personal Electronic Device
Harassment

Sexual Behavior
Stealing/Theft

Threats

Sexual Harassment
Technology Use Violation
Other

Bus Behavior

Cheating

Class Disruption
Disrespect

Dress Code

Excessive Absence
Excessive Referrals
Forgery

Improper Use of Technology
N/A Detention

N/F Directions

No Assign/Material
Parking

# of incidents reported
104

11

163

703

46
22
17
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36
308
1659

25

400
339
23
23
32
46

16
185
32
29
500
364
28
50

167
55
495
69

% of
total

1.24%
0.13%
1.95%
8.42%

0.55%
0.26%
0.20%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.01%
0.04%
0.43%
3.69%
19.86%
0.00%
0.30%
0.01%
4.79%
4.06%
0.28%
0.28%
0.38%
0.55%
0.10%
0.19%
2.21%
0.38%
0.35%
5.99%
4.36%
0.34%
0.60%
0.05%
0.00%
2.00%
0.66%
5.93%
0.83%
0.00%



Personal Electronic Device
Profanity

SDC Infractions

Talking

Tardies

Total Incidents 20/21

2019-2020

Drugs
Alcohol
Tobacco/Cig/Vape
Attendance Policy Violations
Physical Attack/Harm on Student
Physical Attack/Harm on Staff
Knife

Handgun

Rifle

Shotgun

Weapon

Gangs

Vandalism
Insubordination
Disorderly Conduct
Explosives

Bullying

Cyberbullying

Fighting

Personal Electronic Device
Harassment

Sexual Behavior
Stealing/Theft

Threats

Sexual Harassment
Technology Use Violation
Other

Bus Behavior

Cheating

Class Disruption
Disrespect

Dress Code

Excessive Absence
Excessive Referrals

339
250
20
22
1759

8354

# of incidents reported
187

18

136

1351

63

24

17

2041
6076

45

363
619
34
20
88
65

21
747
36
29
707
552
154
164

4.06%
2.99%
0.24%
0.26%
21.06%

100.00%

% of
total

1.15%
0.11%
0.84%
8.31%
0.39%
0.15%
0.10%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.09%
0.18%
12.55%
37.37%
0.00%
0.28%
0.02%
2.23%
3.81%
0.21%
0.12%
0.54%
0.40%
0.00%
0.13%
4.59%
0.22%
0.18%
4.35%
3.40%
0.95%
1.01%
0.02%



Forgery

Improper Use of Technology
N/A Detention

N/F Directions

No Assign/Material
Parking

Personal Electronic Device
Profanity

SDC Infractions

Talking

Tardies

Total Incidents 19/20

16259

0.02%
0.50%
0.64%
3.76%
0.70%
0.01%
3.70%
1.72%
0.22%
0.52%
4.52%

100.00%




