Discipline Incidents		
		% of
2020-2021	# of incidents reported	total
Drugs	104	1.24%
Alcohol	11	0.13%
Tobacco/Cig/Vape	163	1.95%
Attendance Policy Violations	703	8.42%
Physical Attack/Harm on Student	46	0.55%
Physical Attack/Harm on Staff	22	0.26%
Knife	17	0.20%
Handgun	0	0.00%
Rifle	0	0.00%
Shotgun	0	0.00%
Weapon	1	0.01%
Gangs	3	0.01%
Vandalism	36	0.43%
Insubordination	308	3.69%
Disorderly Conduct	1659	19.86%
Explosives	0	0.00%
Bullying	25	0.30%
Cyberbullying	1	0.01%
Fighting	400	4.79%
Personal Electronic Device	339	4.06%
Harassment	23	0.28%
Sexual Behavior	23	0.28%
Stealing/Theft	32	0.38%
Threats	46	0.55%
Sexual Harassment	8	0.10%
Technology Use Violation	16	0.19%
Other	185	2.21%
Bus Behavior	32	0.38%
Cheating	29	0.35%
Class Disruption	500	5.99%
Disrespect	364	4.36%
Dress Code	28	0.34%
Excessive Absence	50	0.60%
Excessive Referrals	4	0.05%
Forgery	0	0.00%
Improper Use of Technology	167	2.00%
N/A Detention	55	0.66%
N/F Directions	495	5.93%
No Assign/Material	69	0.83%
Parking	0	0.00%

Decree of Floring to Dectar	220	4.000/
Personal Electronic Device	339	4.06%
Profanity	250	2.99%
SDC Infractions	20	0.24%
Talking	22	0.26%
Tardies	1759	21.06%
Total Incidents 20/21	8354	100.00%

		% of
2019-2020	# of incidents reported	total
Drugs	187	1.15%
Alcohol	18	0.11%
Tobacco/Cig/Vape	136	0.84%
Attendance Policy Violations	1351	8.31%
Physical Attack/Harm on Student	63	0.39%
Physical Attack/Harm on Staff	24	0.15%
Knife	17	0.10%
Handgun	0	0.00%
Rifle	0	0.00%
Shotgun	0	0.00%
Weapon	0	0.00%
Gangs	15	0.09%
Vandalism	29	0.18%
Insubordination	2041	12.55%
Disorderly Conduct	6076	37.37%
Explosives	0	0.00%
Bullying	45	0.28%
Cyberbullying	3	0.02%
Fighting	363	2.23%
Personal Electronic Device	619	3.81%
Harassment	34	0.21%
Sexual Behavior	20	0.12%
Stealing/Theft	88	0.54%
Threats	65	0.40%
Sexual Harassment	0	0.00%
Technology Use Violation	21	0.13%
Other	747	4.59%
Bus Behavior	36	0.22%
Cheating	29	0.18%
Class Disruption	707	4.35%
Disrespect	552	3.40%
Dress Code	154	0.95%
Excessive Absence	164	1.01%
Excessive Referrals	3	0.02%

Forgery	3	0.02%
Improper Use of Technology	81	0.50%
N/A Detention	104	0.64%
N/F Directions	611	3.76%
No Assign/Material	114	0.70%
Parking	2	0.01%
Personal Electronic Device	602	3.70%
Profanity	280	1.72%
SDC Infractions	36	0.22%
Talking	84	0.52%
Tardies	735	4.52%
Total Incidents 19/20	16259	100.00%

In 2020-21 there were 89 allegations of bullying and 25 substantiated allegations.		
Consequences for confirmed bullying incidents this year included:		
Counseling offered and provided if parent accepted offer		
Mediation		
In-School Suspension		
Letter of Apology		
Student Conference		
Out of School Suspension		
Detention		
PAR		
Parent Meeting		
Police Report Filed		
Detention		

Anonymous Reporting – Safe Schools Helpline			20-21	
Category	# of cases		% of total	
Drugs/Alcohol/Vaping		1	20%	
Harassment/Bullying		2	40%	
Health/Safety		1	20%	
Other/Misc.		1	20%	

Expulsion Recommedations 20/21		
Elementary	0	
Junior Highs	1	
High Schools	1	
Both students were placed in the Alternative Learning Environment		
(Belle Point) in lieu of expulsion		